Filed: 05/04/1992 WEQC

BEFORE THE

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL

princes of and the voce to STATE OF WYOMING

FILED

MAY 0 4 1992

Tari A. Lorenzon, Adm. Aide

IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF VIOLATION AND ORDER ISSUED TO: Baker Service Tools P. O. Box 640 Mills, WY 82644

DOCKET NO. 2328-91

ORDER

The Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality, having vacated the Notice of Violation and Order issued in the above referenced matter, and the Environmental Quality Council being fully advised,

IT IS ORDERED THAT the appeal is dismissed.

DATED this 1992 day of

ence

VINCENT R. LEE, Chairman

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Terri A. Lorenzon, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming, on the day of ______, 1992, I served a copy of the foregoing Order by depositing copies of the same in the United States mail, postage prepaid, duly enveloped and addressed to:

> Baker Service Tools P. O. Box 640 Mills, WY 82644

Mike Kenefic Baker Service Tools P. O. Box 40129 Houston, TX 77240

and also to the following persons via interoffice mail:

Dennis Hemmer, Director Department of Environmental Quality 122 W. 25th Street, Herschler Building Cheyenne, WY 82002

Robert Lucht UIC Program Supervisor Department of Environmental Quality Water Quality Division 122 W. 25th Street, Herschler Building Cheyenne, WY 82002

Steve Jones Senior Assistant Attorney General Attorney General's Office 123 Capitol Building Cheyenne, WY 82002

TERRI A. LORENZON, Attorney Environmental Quality Council 2301 Central Avenue, Room 407 Cheyenne, WY 82002 Tel: (307) 777-7170